

ÀITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 229/2017

MOLEESHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIR KANT SAHU

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

MG